Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)) 3 RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT (U.S. Patent and		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30		1025	52930	•	•	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Con	missioner of Paten	its and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy	thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Buztronics, Inc.		
					25°	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment				10,2	
✓ Assignment				Street Address: 7736 Zionsville Road		
Other09/05/20	003			olis State: IN Zip:		
If this document is being	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)		cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
	Ac		ached? Yes No			
concerning document s	concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
			✓ Enclosed			
/12/2 03 HMARZII 00000017 10659 FC:8021			Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account	
220 N			8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 512			50-2176 for overage or shortage only			
City: Indianapolis Sta	te:_ <mark>IN</mark> _Zip:_ ⁴⁶²	204				
9. Signature.		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
			. 🛦	_		
William F. Bahret Name of Perso	n Signing	W	Unit Table 1	09/10/200 Da	3 ate	
	Total number of p	pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and o	documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward D. Lewis, 741 Mikal Lane, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention entitled ILLUMINATED BOTTLE CAP WITH EPOXY DOME, for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Buztronics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 7736 Zionsville Rd., Indianapolis, Indiana 46268-2175, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand t	this $\frac{1}{5}$ day of	of September, 2003./
		Edward D. Lewis
COT 1 OF D TO 1 1 1 1 1 1		Edward D. Lewis
STATE OF INDIANA)	
$\Delta \Lambda$) SS:	
COUNTY OF Narion)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignors, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1 of Assignment

PATENT RECORDED: 09/10/2003 REEL: 014482 FRAME: 0867